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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2534
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2010
NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL INNOVATION PROJECT
Kumar Shri Shailendra

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has awarded any projects funded by the National Agricultural Innovation Project for Research Work in the country including Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) the name of the institutes where research is going on in these projects;

(d) the details of the funds allocated for these projects, project-wise;

(e) whether any complaints regarding misuse of funds has been reported;

(f) if so, the details thereof during the last two years, institution-wise; and

(g) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): Yes, 188 sub-projects under NAIP have been approved for implementation by various consortia.

(b) to (d): National Agricultural Innovation Project has sanctioned a total of 188 projects. Details are given in Annexure-I.

(e): As per records available in ICAR no complaint regarding misuse of funds has been received so far.

(f): Does not arise.

(g): Does not arise.
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